INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-CPC7691-R01 www.ixysic.com 1
e3Pb
CPC7691
Line Card Access Switch
Features
• Improved switch dV/dt immunity of 1500V/s
• Drop-In Replacement for CPC7591

transient voltage protection all versions provide
clamping diodes to the FGND pin.
Ordering Information
Figure 1. CPC7691 Block Diagram
Device Description
CPC7691BA With Protection SCR, in Tubes (50/Tube)
CPC7691BATR With Protection SCR, Tape & Reel (1000/Reel)
CPC7691BB Without Protection SCR, in Tubes (50/Tube)
CPC7691BBTR Without Protection SCR, Tape & Reel (1000/Reel)
CPC7691
TLINE
RLINE
TBAT